
Environmental Quality Laboratory 

154 General Services Building Environmental Health Services 

Fort Collins, CO 80523-6021 

(970) 491-4837 or (970) 491-6503 

To: Town of Timnath Date.• Jul 03, 2025 
4800 Goodman St 
Timnath, Colorado 80547- 

LABORATORY RESULTS REPORT 

 

Project Overview: 

Sample(s) were submitted to Environmental Quality Laboratory for analyses on July-01-2025. We performed the 

following tests: Total E.coli Count SM: 9222-D, 9222-G, 21st Ed (Num. of samples 3 Total Fecal Coliform SM: 

9222-D, 9222-G, 21st Ed (Num. of samples 3 ). 

Project Sample Results 

Project Number: 25-078P 

EQL ID Client ID Site Name Samp Type 

25-135  Reservoir Boat Launch Lake 

Test Performed Results 

Total E.coli Count 0 per 100 mL 

Total Fecal Coliform 0 per 100 mL 

EQL ID Client ID Site Name Samp Type 

25-136  Timnath Swimming area Lake 

Test Performed Results 

Total E.coli Count 1 per 100 mL 

Total Fecal Coliform 4 per 100 mL 
EQL ID Client ID Site Name Samp Type 

25-137  Walmart Gateway Pond Lake 

Test Performed Results 

Total E.coli Count 0 per 100 mL 

Total Fecal Coliform 0 per 100 mL 

Project QA/QC Report 

EQL ID Collected Received 
 

BY Run BY Reported BY 
Samp. 
Cond. 

Samp. 
Pres 

25-135 

25-136 

6/30/2025 

 
6/30/2025 

7/1/2025  

7/1/2025  

AM 

AM 
 7/1/2025 

 
7/1/2025 JN 

7/2/2025 

 
7/2/2025 

JN 

JN 

Good 

 

Good 

 

25-137 6/30/2025 7/1/2025  AM    7/2/2025 JN Good  
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