Environmental Quality Laboratory 154 General Services Building Environmental Health Services Fort Collins, CO 80523-6021 (970) 491-4837 or (970) 491-6503



To: Town of Timnath 4800 Goodman St Timnath, Colorado 80547-

LABORATORY RESULTS REPORT

Project Overview:

Sample(s) were submitted to Environmental Quality Laboratory for analyses on July-01-2025. We performed the following tests: Total E.coli Count SM: 9222-D, 9222-G, 21st Ed (Num. of samples 3 Total Fecal Coliform SM: 9222-D, 9222-G, 21st Ed (Num. of samples 3).

Project Sample Results

Project Number: 25-078P

EQL ID	Client ID	Site Name	Samp Type		
25-135		Reservoir Boat Launch	Lake		
		Test Performed	Results 0 per 100 mL		
		Total E.coli Count			
		Total Fecal Coliform	0 per 100 mL		
EQL ID	Client ID	Site Name	Samp Type		
25-136		Timnath Swimming area	Lake		
		Test Performed	Results		
		Total E.coli Count	1 per 100 mL		
		Total Fecal Coliform	4 per 100 mL		
EQL ID	Client ID	Site Name	Samp Type		
25-137		Walmart Gateway Pond	Lake		
		Test Performed	Results		
		Total E.coli Count	0 per 100 mL		
		Total Fecal Coliform	0 per 100 mL		

Project QA/QC Report

EQL ID	Collected	Received		BY	Run	BY	Reported	BY	Samp. Cond.	Samp. Pres
25-135	6/30/2025	7/1/2025	AM		7/1/2025		7/2/2025	JN	Good	
25-136	6/30/2025	7/1/2025	AM		7/1/2025	JN	7/2/2025	JN	Good	
25-137	6/30/2025	7/1/2025	AM				7/2/2025	JN	Good	

Douglas A. Rice, Ph.D. Laboratory Director